

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.629 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.15493 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.15114 OF 2023

Digitally signed
by SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date:
2026.03.27
19:33:33
+0530

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Dhirajlal Bhurabhai Zaveri / Zoni

...Applicant/Petitioner

V/s.

Sambhav Estate Private Limited and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.Kishor Redekar, Advocate for Applicant/Petitioner.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 27th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

List with other Petitions on 21st April 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)