

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 629 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 15493 OF 2025

Dhirajlal Bhurabhai Zaveri

... Applicant

Versus

Sambhav Estate Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

... Respondents

Mr. Kishor Redekar for the Applicant.

Mr. Raj Patel a/w. Mr. Bharat Jain, Mr. Priyank Priyadarshi i/b Jain & Jain
Law Associates for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.

DATED : 21st APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, who says that the
petitioner expired this morning, to enable him to take appropriate steps,
list the matter on 11th June, 2026.

(R. N. LADDHA, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)